
14 February 2024

Annual Contract for asphalt patching
Granite School District

14 February 2024

Open 2/14/2024 8:00 AM MST Type Invitation for Bid
Close 2/23/2024 9:00 AM MST Number DP24-027-IFB
  Currency US Dollar
    

Sealed Until 2/23/2024 9:00 AM MST   

    

14 February 2024

Contacts
Dean Pope
dapope@graniteschools.org
 

 

14 February 2024

Commodity Codes
Commodity Code Description

72141 Paving service including highway paving and road paving and infrastructure building 
services and parking lot and surfacing services

14 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 2024

mailto:dapope@graniteschools.org


Complete and submit the Unit Pricing Schedule with your bid. 

Terms and Conditions are non-negotiable.  Any questions regarding Terms and Conditions are to be 
submitted prior to the bid due date.  Attempts to take exception to any Terms and Conditions will 
render the bid nonresponsive.  Any additional terms or conditions submitted by the bidder will be 
discarded, will not be considered and will not become a part of any contract that results from this IFB.  

 Granite School District reserves the right to award the bid to the next low bid if for any reason the low 
bid is rejected, is disqualified, fails to renew the contract or fails to perform.  

 When submitting a bid electronically through the Utah Public Procurement Place, allow sufficient time 
to complete the online forms and to upload documents.  The solicitation will end precisely at the 
closing time listed.  If you are in the middle of uploading your bid at the closing time, the Utah Public 
Procurement Place will stop the process and your bid will not be received.  

 A person with an outstanding tax lien in the state of Utah may not submit a quote, bid or offer.  

 GSD will reject a bid if the bid is not responsive or the bid is submitted by a bidder who is not 
responsible. 

 A bid that is not responsive includes a bid that: 

1. is conditional; 
2. attempts to modify the bid requirements; 
3. contains additional terms or conditions; or 
4. fails to conform with the requirements or specifications of the invitation for bids. 

 A bid that is submitted by a bidder who is not responsible includes a bid where the procurement 
officer reasonably concludes that the bidder or an employee, agent, or subcontractor of the bidder, at 
any tier, is unable to satisfactorily fulfill the bid requirements.

Contractor may not use GSD garbage cans or dumpsters without permission. 

Any necessary grading, if any is associated with this bid, must be done with equipment that is GPS 
equipped.  

Description



  Required to View Event 

Prerequisites  Required to Enter Bid 

14 February 2024

 1. Read the attached Terms & Conditions. Vendor must agree to all Terms and Conditions.
 2. Read the attached Terms and Conditions. Vendor must agree to all Terms and Conditions.

 3. Vendor must select the "Certification" statement and "Submit Response " icon at the end of this event in 
order to fully submit response.

 4. Review the attached document and make any necessary changes to your user profile time zone.
 5. Read the attached Terms and Conditions. Vendor must agree to all Terms and Conditions.
 6. Bidder certifies they are not subject to an outstanding tax lien in Utah.

 

14 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 2024



 

Buyer Attachments
1. SciQuest Instructions

2. IFB Instructions and Provisions

3. DP24-027-IFB. spec sheet A.pdf

4. DP24-027-IFB, Asphalt Patching annual contract Unit Prices.xlsx

5. DistrictBoundary22-23.pdf

14 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 2024

https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjA5MzY4LTQzMDEzMDczNlNjaVF1ZXN0IEluc3RydWN0aW9ucy5wZGY%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjA5MzY4LTU5OTQ2OTI2MklGQiBJbnN0cnVjdGlvbiBhbmQgUHJvdmlzaW9ucy5wZGY%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjA5MzY4LTE1NjYzNjgzNjVEUDI0LTAyNy1JRkIuIHNwZWMgc2hlZXQgQS5wZGY%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjA5MzY4LTE1NjYzNjg5MDdEUDI0LTAyNy1JRkIgQXNwaGFsdCBQYXRjaGluZyBhbm51YWwgY29udHJhY3QgVW5pdCBQcmljZXMueGxzeA%3D%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjA5MzY4LTE1NjYzNzMxMDZEaXN0cmljdEJvdW5kYXJ5MjItMjMucGRm&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9


Questions  Required Questions 

Group 1:
Instructions:  
1.1 Legal Company Name (Include d/b/a if applicable)
1.2 Representative Contact Name
1.3 State of Utah Contractor License Number 
1.4 Representative Contact E-mail
1.5 Representative Contact Number

1.6 Federal Tax I.D. Number
(If Social Security Number, please put 000-00-0000)

1.7 Are the goods or services offered produced, mined, grown, manufactured, or performed in Utah?

1.8 
Is the bidder a Utah Resident Bidder, defined as person, partnership, corporation, or other 
business entity that either has its principal place of business in Utah or that employs workers who 
are residents of this state when available and was transacting business on the date when this bid 
was solicited?

14 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 2024



Product Line Items  Product Line Items 

There are no Items added to this event.

14 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 2024



Service Line Items  Service Line Items 

1.
 # Item Name, Commodity Code, Description Allow 

Alternates Qty. UOM Requested Service Delivery

 S1 unit price for milling  1 SF - Square Feet  

  Price is to be per square foot, per inch deep.  

14 February 202414 February 202414 February 2024


